©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
July, 2016 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
AR0135CS/D
AR0135CS
1/3‐inch 1.2 Mp CMOS
Digital Image Sensor
with Global Shutter

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
IBGA63 9 � 9
CASE 503AZ
CrazyBingo
线条
CrazyBingo
线条
CrazyBingo
线条
CrazyBingo
线条
AR0135CS
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 2. ORDERABLE PART NUMBERS
Part Number Description Orderable Product Attribute Description
AR0135CS2M00SUD20 Mono, 0° CRA, Bare Die
AR0135CS2M00SUEA0−DPBR Mono, 0° CRA, IBGA Dry Pack with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0135CS2M00SUEA0−DPBR1 Mono, 0° CRA, IBGA Dry Pack with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass,
MPQ = 260
AR0135CS2M00SUEA0−DRBR Mono, 0° CRA, IBGA Dry Pack without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0135CS2M00SUEA0−DRBR1 Mono, 0° CRA, IBGA Dry Pack without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass,
MPQ = 260
AR0135CS2M00SUEA0−TPBR Mono, 0° CRA, IBGA Tape & Reel with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0135CS2M00SUEA0−TRBR Mono, 0° CRA, IBGA Tape & Reel without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0135CS2M00SUEAH3−GEVB Mono, 0° CRA, Head Board
AR0135CS2M25SUD20 Mono, 25° CRA, Die
AR0135CS2M25SUEA0−DPBR Mono, 25° CRA, IBGA Dry Pack with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0135CS2M25SUEA0−DPBR1 Mono, 25° CRA, IBGA Dry Pack with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass,
MPQ = 260
AR0135CS2M25SUEA0−DRBR Mono, 25° CRA, IBGA Dry Pack without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0135CS2M25SUEA0−DRBR1 Mono, 25° CRA, IBGA Dry Pack without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass,
MPQ = 260
AR0135CS2M25SUEA0−TPBR Mono, 25° CRA, IBGA Tape & Reel with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0135CS2M25SUEA0−TRBR Mono, 25° CRA, IBGA Tape & Reel without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0135CS2M25SUEAH3−GEVB Mono, 25° CRA, Head Board
AR0135CS2C00SUD20 Color, 0° CRA, Die
AR0135CS2C00SUEA0−DPBR Color, 0° CRA, IBGA Dry Pack with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0135CS2C00SUEA0−DPBR1 Color, 0° CRA, IBGA Dry Pack with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass,
MPQ = 260
AR0135CS2C00SUEA0−DRBR Color, 0° CRA, IBGA Dry Pack without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0135CS2C00SUEA0−DRBR1 Color, 0° CRA, IBGA Dry Pack without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass,
MPQ = 260
AR0135CS2C00SUEA0−TPBR Color, 0° CRA, IBGA Tape and Reel with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0135CS2C00SUEA0−TRBR Color, 0° CRA, IBGA Tape and Reel without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR
Glass
AR0135CS2C00SUEAH3−GEVB Color, 0° CRA, Head Board
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AR0135CS from ON Semiconductor can be operated
in its default mode or programmed for frame size, exposure,
gain, and other parameters. The default mode output is
a full-resolution image at 54 frames per second (fps). It
outputs 12-bit raw data, using either the parallel or serial